## **2007–2008 LEGISLATURE**

## **CORRECTIONS IN:**

## SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1 TO 2007 SENATE BILL 40

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau (July 13, 2007)

- 1. Page 669, line 6: delete "par. (a)" and substitute "par. (b)".
- **2.** Page 767, line 24: delete that line and substitute:

"Section 1667. 49.79 (2) (b) of the statutes is renumbered 49.79 (2) and amended to read:

49.79 **(2)** An individual who fails to comply with the work requirements of the employment and training program under s. 49.13 (2) (a) sub. (9) is ineligible to participate in the food stamp program as specified under s. 49.13 (3) sub. (9) (b).".

- **3.** Page 768, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14.
- **4.** Page 1671, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10.

(END)